503340126 06/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3386746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM GERALD O'NEILL	05/17/2015
RICHARD MERRELL CHESBROUGH	05/08/2015
NARESH THOMAS GUNARATNAM	05/16/2015
VISHAL J. BHAGAT	05/17/2015
CHRISTOPHER GOSTOUT	05/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	32100 TELEGRAPH ROAD
Internal Address:	#107
City:	BINGHAM FARMS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14700841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

tjoslyn@brookskushman.com Email: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AEL0102PUSP2 ADAM R. SOUTHWORTH NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Adam R. Southworth/ DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2015

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_AEL0102PUSP2#page1.tif source=Assignment_AEL0102PUSP2#page2.tif source=Assignment_AEL0102PUSP2#page3.tif

source=Assignment_AEL0102PUSP2#page4.tif source=Assignment_AEL0102PUSP2#page5.tif

Attorney	Docket	1	Vumber

AEL 0102 PUSP2

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion GASTROINTESTINAL DEVICE
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
As a below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	is directed to:
	The attached application, or
⊠	United States application or PCT international application number 14/700,841 filed on filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
i .	t I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I am aware of the patentability as de	he duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to efined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
country of Michi to as the ASSIGN in and to the inve assigns or other I and all foreign co ASSIGNEE or A Patent herein: Se successors, assign inventions and di	ORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and Medical Technologies, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or igan, and having a place of business at 32100 Telegraph Rd. #107, Bingham Farms, MI 48025, hereinafter referred NEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, entions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, egal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any ountries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the action No. 14/700,841, Filing Date April 30, 2015), and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its ns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said iscoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
	ee for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned,
And I hereby repr	esent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowl imprisonment of n	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME C	OF INVENTOR
Inventor:W Signature:	Date: 27-MAy-2015
Page 1 of 1 (Supp	lemental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
	on Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
	- John State Company was form.

Attorney D	ocket Number	AEL	0102 I	PUSP2	

Title of Invention	GASTROINTESTINAL DEVICE	
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:		
☐ Th	e attached application, or	
	nited States application or PCT international application number 14/700,841 filed on April 30, 2015 . (I hereby authorize the sertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)	
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that I h	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.	
l am aware of the opatentability as define	duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to ed in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	
set over to Lean Med country of Michigan to as the ASSIGNEE in and to the invention assigns or other legal and all foreign count ASSIGNEE or ASSI Patent herein: Serial successors, assigns of inventions and disco	E, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and dical Technologies, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or and having a place of business at 32100 Telegraph Rd. #107, Bingham Farms, MI 48025, hereinafter referred to the successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, constant discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors. It representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any tries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the GNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters I No. 14/700.841, Filing Date April 30, 2015), and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said overies in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.		
And I hereby represen	nt and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR	
Inventor: Richards Signature:	Field Merrell Chesbrough Date: 5/8/15	
Page 1 of 1 (Supplen	nental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)	
Note: An Application I	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

Attorney Docket Number	AEL 0102 PUSP2

Title of Invent	GASTROINTESTINAL DEVICE	
As a below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	is directed to:	
	The attached application, or	
×	United States application or PCT international application number 14/700,841 filed on April 30, 2015 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)	
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	t I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.	
l am aware of t patentability as d	he duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to efined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	
country of Michi to as the ASSIGN in and to the inversions or other I and all foreign or ASSIGNEE or A Patent herein: So successors, assign inventions and dicontinuations-in-page 1.	ORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and Medical Technologies, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or igan, and having a place of business at 32100 Telegraph Rd. #107, Bingham Farms, MI 48025, hereinafter referred NEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, entions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, egal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any ountries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the SSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters are or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said interest in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.		
And I hereby repre	esent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowl imprisonment of n	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or not more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME O	F INVENTOR	
Inventor: Na Signature:	Cow T. Dunant Date: May 16 2015	
Page 1 of 1 (Supp	lemental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)	
	on Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	
	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	

A many transfer of the same of	
Attorney Docket Number	AEL 0102 PUSP2

Title of Invention	GASTROINTESTINAL DEVICE
As a below named i	inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is o	directed to:
ПП	he attached application, or
1	Inited States application or PCT international application number 14/700,841 filed on April 30, 2015 . (I hereby authorize the application filing date and number when they become known.)
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am th	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I	have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I am aware of the patentability as define	duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to ned in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
country of Michigan to as the ASSIGNEI in and to the invent assigns or other legal and all foreign cour ASSIGNEE or ASS Patent herein: Seria successors, assigns inventions and discontinuations-in-part	E, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and edical Technologies, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or in, and having a place of business at 32100 Telegraph Rd. #107, Bingham Farms, MI 48025, hereinafter referred E, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, ions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, all representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any intries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the IGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters all No. 14/700,841, Filing Date April 30, 2015), and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said overies in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, t, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
	for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including ters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said cessors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned,
And I hereby represe	ent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowled	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR
Inventor: Visha Signature:	Date: 17 - May - 2015
Page 1 of 1 /C	
	mental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
ivote: An Application	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

ĺ	Attorney Docket Number	AEL 0102 PUSP2

	The of invention	GASTROINTESTINAL DEVICE	
	As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
-	This declaration is directed	d to:	
-	☐ The atta	ached application, or	
	14/70	States application or PCT international application number 10,841 filed on April 30, 2015 (I hereby authorize the nof the application filing date and number when they become known.)	
	The above-identified appli	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	I believe that I am the orig	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	I hereby state that I have re	eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.	
	I am aware of the duty patentability as defined in	to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	
	country of Michigan, and to as the ASSIGNEE, its s in and to the inventions ar assigns or other legal reprand all foreign countries in ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNE. Patent herein: Serial No. successors, assigns or oth inventions and discoveries continuations-in-part, division.	good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and Technologies, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or having a place of business at 32100 Telegraph Rd. #107, Bingham Farms, MI 48025, hereinafter referred successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, essentatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the E's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters 14/700,841, Filing Date April 30, 2015), and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, tionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.	
		rself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including atent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said a sasigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned,	
	And I hereby represent and	warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
	I hereby acknowledge that	t any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years or both.	
_	LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTOR	
	Inventor: Christophe	Specificat Date: 05/16/2015	
	Signature:	XIOSIBUI "	
_	Page 1 of 1 (Supplemental	Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)	
		neet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

RECORDED: 06/08/2015